

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 254

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “and Van Hollen” and substitute “Van Hollen, and Green”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 6, strike “projects” and substitute “plans and programs”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 4 and 12, in each instance, strike “PLANS,” and substitute “PLANS AND”; in lines 5 and 13, in each instance, strike “, AND PROJECT ALTERNATIVE SELECTIONS”; in line 12, after “SUBSECTION,” insert “ALL”; in line 18, after “EACH” insert “TRANSPORTATION PLAN AND”; and strike beginning with “PROJECT” in line 18 down through “1999” in line 19 and substitute “PROGRAM”.